

Announcement of the Election Committee for the Khon Kaen University Council Members Full-time Lecturer Category (Replacement for a Vacant Position) Number 1/2568

Subject: Schedule for Election of the Khon Kaen University Council Members Full-time Lecturer Category (Replacement for a Vacant Position)

For the orderliness of the election of the Khon Kaen University Council members, full-time lecturer category (Replacement for a Vacant Position),

And by virtue of Clause 11 of the Khon Kaen University Act on the Election of Khon Kaen University Council Members, Full-time Lecturer and the University Officer Categories, 2016; the Election Committee for the Khon Kaen University Council Members, Full-time Lecturer Category (Replacement for a Vacant Position), thus issued the following election schedule:

Order	Day/Month/2025	Details
1	February 5	Public relation of the election of the Khon Kaen University Council members, full-time lecturer
		category, on Khon Kaen University's and Khon Kaen University Council Office's Websites
2	February 10-14	Digital Application Process
		Lecturers interested in applying as a University Council member can download the
		application form from the University Council Office website (https://council.kku.ac.th/). Applicants
		must complete the form, attach all required documents, and provide a valid digital signature.
		Incomplete applications or those without a digital signature will not be considered.
		Submission of Application Documents
		Signed digital application documents must be submitted in PDF format via email to
		meeting@kku.ac.th between February 10 and February 14, 2025 (Thailand time).
3	February 10-14	Checking the name of those having the rights of election
		The names of those with election rights can be checked on Khon Kaen University Council Office's
		Websites https://council.kku.ac.th/ In case a lecturer with the rights of election wishes to make changes
		or add the name to the list, please inform the Election Committee of the respective Faculty or email
		meeting@kku.ac.th by February 14, 2025, at 08.30 - 16.30 hrs.
4	February 21	Announcement of the Applicants On Khon Kaen University Council Office's Websites and
		the Faculty of those with the rights of election
5	February 21	Announcement of the names of those having the rights of election
		On Khon Kaen University Council Office's Websites
6	February 25	Those with the rights of election as per Order No. 4, vote by login to: https://mail.kku.ac.th/ and vote in
	(Election Day)	accordance with the format stipulated by the Election Committee. When login to the email, there is
	09.00 -15.00 hrs.	an instruction showing how to vote by a digital method.
	(Thailand time)	
7	February 25	The Election Committee meets, concludes, and unofficially announces the election result.
	15.15 hrs.	
8	February 26 –27	If there is any objection of the election, it must be proposed to the Chairperson of the Election
		Committee.
9	February 28	The Election Committee reports the result of the election in writing to the President.

Announced as of February 5, 2025.

(Assistant Professor Araya Chaoruangrit) Chairperson of the Election Committee